

Media Contact Karen Moraghan Hunter Public Relations kmoraghan@hunter-pr.com (908) 963-6013

## ARCIS GOLF EMBARKS ON RENOVATION OF TOUR COURSE AT WESTON HILLS COUNTRY CLUB

Ongoing Transformation, Invigoration of Prominent Ft. Lauderdale Area Lifestyle Club



**DALLAS, Texas (May 22, 2019)** – Arcis Golf's transformation of Weston Hills Country Club takes a major step this week with the start of renovation work on the Tour Course, one of the private club's two 18-hole Robert Trent Jones, Jr. designs.

The Tour Course, once home of the PGA TOUR's Honda Classic, is undergoing a complete bunkering renovation, installation of Celebration Bermudagrass on all fairways and building a new short-game area. The multimillion-dollar project is under the direction of award-winning Fry-Straka Global Golf Course Design and is scheduled to be complete this fall. The Players Course will remain open for play throughout the project.

"We have a true jewel here that is getting the polish it deserves," said Eric von Hofen, General Manager, whose career includes management of elite venues and PGA Tour events in Florida, Ohio and California. "Weston Hills is an important part of this community and our mission is to breathe new life into this special place. It is an exciting time at Weston Hills."

Arcis Golf, which took over operations of the club last August , has invested significant resources to upgrade and invigorate facilities, programming and amenities at Weston Hills, which is considered the preeminent luxury lifestyle club in the greater Fort Lauderdale area. Throughout the club, extensive modernization has encompassed landscaping, clubhouse and event spaces, and new food and beverage offerings.

"As stewards of one of the most venerable private clubs in South Florida, we are proud to be part of an exciting future at Weston Hills Country Club," said Blake Walker, Founder and CEO of Arcis Golf. "Arcis is committed to building upon the superior reputation of Weston Hills by significantly enhancing the contemporary member experience and lifestyle, both on and off the golf course."

<u>Arcis Golf</u> is the second largest owner-operator of private, resort, and daily fee clubs in the United States, with a collection of 65 properties in 14 states from coast to coast. These clubs offer memorable golf experiences, each promotes a family-oriented lifestyle, and is committed to providing life-long sports programming, arts and entertainment offerings, and experiential dining.

"Around the country, we are thoroughly reinventing each of our clubs to be more relevant to today's consumers and their families," said Walker. "We are reimagining the way our members and guests live, connect, and play."

For additional information about Weston Hills Country Club, access the website at www.westonhillsgolfclub.com.

# # #

## **About Arcis Golf**

Recognized as one of the fastest-growing private companies in America, Arcis Golf is the premier operator of public and private golf clubs in the United States with a current portfolio of 65 properties in 14 states from coast to coast. An industry leader, providing dynamic direction and unrivaled amenities that complement diverse playing experiences, Arcis Golf is committed to reinventing the golf and country club lifestyle experience to a level of excellence that exceeds all expectations. Arcis Golf's allocation of more than \$60 million in major capital improvements to its facilities has resulted in award-winning clubhouse transformations, golf course renovations, and other upgrades that represent part of Arcis Golf's industry-leading acquisition investment of more than \$400 million since its formation in July 2015. Arcis Golf is supported by Arcis Equity Partners, LLC, a private-equity firm dedicated to making equity and debt investments in the real estate and leisure sectors. Through strategic acquisitions that build and sustain Arcis Golf as a leader in upscale golf and lifestyle experiences, the complete Arcis Golf portfolio benefits from the commitment of Arcis Equity Partners, LLC. Capitalizing on the resources developed to support its growing portfolio, Arcis Golf also provides professional management services to third-party owners under its Arcis Advantage division. Location: 4851 Lyndon B Johnson Fwy, Suite 600 Dallas, Texas 75244. Phone: (214) 722-6000. Website: <a href="https://www.arcisgolf.com">www.arcisgolf.com</a>